R-127-15

RESOLUTION

Borough of Wharton Municipal Aid-2016-Wharton Borough-00209

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough Council of the Borough of Wharton formally approves the grant application with the New Jersey Department of Transportation for the Municipal Aid Program. This project is for Princeton Avenue Phase II Roadway Resurfacing Improvements; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Borough Clerk are hereby authorized to submit an electronic grant application identified as MA-2016-Wharton Borough-00209 to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of the Borough of Wharton; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Borough Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the grant agreement on behalf of the Borough of Wharton, and that their signature constitute acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement.

Adopted: September 28, 2015	BOROUGH OF WHARTON
ATTEST:	
	WILLIAM J. CHEGWIDDEN, MAYOR
Gabrielle Evangelista, Borough Clerk	